© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1007_X8R_ULTRA_150C_SMD • 12/9/2014 1
One world. One KEMET
Overview
KEMET’s Ultra-Stable X8R dielectric features a 150°C maximum
operating temperature, offering the latest in high temperature
dielectric technology and reliability for extreme temperature ap-
plications. It offers the same temperature capability as conven-
tional X8R, but without the capacitance loss due to applied DC

High Temperature 150°C, Ultra-Stable X8R Dielectric,
25 – 100 VDC (Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Ordering Information
C 1210 C 184 K 3 H A C AUTO
Ceramic Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series1
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Voltage Dielectric Failure Rate/
Design Termination Finish2 Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)2
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
C = Standard 2 significant
digits +
number of
zeros
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
3 = 25 V
5 = 50 V
1 = 100 V
H = Ultra
Stable X8R
A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn
L = SnPb (5%
minimum)
Blank = Bulk Bag
(Commercial Grade)
TU = 7” Tape & Reel/
Unmarked (Commercial
Grade)
AUTO = 7” Reel
(Automotive Grade)
AUTO 7411 = 13”
Reel/Punched Paper
(Automotive Grade)
AUTO 7210 = 13” Reel/
Embossed Plastic
(Automotive Grade)